

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OF THE KAHN'S CROSSING PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE														
Municipality	BOROUGH OF METUCHEN														
County	MIDDLESEX														
Engineer's Estimate					Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		
					Berto Construction, Inc.		Capela		SDW Construction Inc.		State Line Constrection Co., Inc.		CMS Construction Inc.		
					Street Address 625 Leesville Avenue		Street Address 20 Tranquility Ct.		Street Address 251 Tennent Road		Street Address 225 Pacific Sreet		Street Address 521 North Avenue		
					City/State/Zip Rahway, NJ 07065		City/State/Zip Southampton, NJ 08088		City/State/Zip Morganville, NJ 07751		City/State/Zip Newark, NJ 07114		City/State/Zip Plainfield, NJ 07060		
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$66,013.00	\$66,013.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3	FINAL CLEANUP	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$239,000.00	\$239,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00
5	REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND INSTALLATION OF MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
7	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	50	SF	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4	CY	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
9	STEEL REINFORCEMENT, GALVANIZED	275	LB	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00
10	ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLATION	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$683,750.00		\$383,975.00		\$391,775.00		\$399,800.00		\$525,888.00		\$532,425.00
Error in quoted amount - corrected in Total Construction Cost									\$389,525.00						

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on 12/7/22.


(Engineer)
Page 1 of 2

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OF THE KAHN'S CROSSING PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE Municipality BOROUGH OF METUCHEN County MIDDLESEX													
				Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name					
					T&T Commonwealth Construction Co., Inc.	Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.	Roman E&G Corp	Reivax Contracting Corp					
					Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address					
				460 Faraday Avenue	409 South River Street	14 Ogden Street	165 River Road						
				City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip						
				Jackson, NJ 08527	Hackensack, NJ 07601	Newark, NJ 07104	Flemington, NJ 08822						
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,125.00	\$40,125.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,625.00	\$59,625.00
2	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$85,020.00	\$85,020.00
3	FINAL CLEANUP	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,530.00	\$21,530.00
4	STEEL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$432,818.00	\$432,818.00
5	REMOVAL, RELOCATION, AND INSTALLATION OF MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL ITEMS	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
6	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	100	LF	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$114.00	\$11,400.00
7	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	50	SF	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$471.00	\$23,550.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	4	CY	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,978.00	\$7,912.00
9	STEEL REINFORCEMENT, GALVANIZED	275	LB	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.72	\$5,698.00
10	ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLATION	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$440.00	\$3,520.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$683,750.00		\$576,550.00		\$597,000.00		\$619,830.00		\$660,593.00

Error in quoted amount - corrected in Total Construction Cost

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on 12/7/22.


(Engineer)
Page 2 of 2